#### 502266092 03/13/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Antonio Citterio	03/04/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vitra Patente AG
Street Address:	Klunenfeldstrasse 22
City:	Muttenz
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4132

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29448632

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9732973765

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-848-5368

Email: schokshi@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Sanjiv M. Chokshi c/o McCarter & English

Address Line 1: 100 Mulberry Street
Address Line 2: Four Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 97086-00132

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sanjiv M. Chokshi

Total Attachments: 1

source=CitterioAssign97086-132\_001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029985 FRAME: 0659 CH \$40.00 29448

Attorney Docket No.: 97086-00132

# ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENT (Sole or Joint Inventors)

·			
Full NAME(s) and	WHEREAS:		
Post Office	1. I, Antonio CITTERIO		
ADDRESS(es) of INVENTOR(s)	a citizen of Italy, residing at via Cerva 4, Milan, Italy, I-20122		
(including Country)	a vyvyvy		
	2. XXXXX		
	(harrisoften vafarrad to an ACCICNIOD) have in-	and and more and administration of a sign of a	
TITLE of Invention	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have inv		
TITLE OF INVESTIGATI	Chair and Backrest for a Chair (based on International Design Registration No.		
	DM/079 295)		
	for which application for a Design Patent of the U	nited States has been executed on even date	
	herewith,		
Full NAME and	WHEREAS:		
ADDRESS (including Country of ASSIGNEE	VITRA PATENTE AG		
COUNTRY OF AGGIGNAL	a corporation duly organized and existing	under the laws of Switzerland, having	
	a principal place of business at Klünenfe		
		idstrasse 22, Mutteriz, Switzeriand,	
	CH-4132,		
	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirou	is of acquiring the entire interest in to and under	
	said Design and the United States Design Patent		
···	NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY C	ONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the	
		of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby	
		onsideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and	
		ht, title and interest to said Design and all Design	
	Patents of the United States to be obtained theref	for on said application or any continuation, division,	
	renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full t	erm or terms for which the same may be granted;	
		t, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will	
	be made or entered into which would conflict with	this assignment and sale;	
	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with a		
	pertinent facts and documents relating to said app	lication, said Design and said Design Patent as may	
	pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said Design and said Design Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application.		
	said Design and said Design Patent which may b	e necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes	
	hereof.		
DATE of SIGNING	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have hereunto s	set hand and seal this	
This must be the same date as the date			
of signing of the	March 0	4 2013	
Declaration and	Water of	T, 2010	
Power of the patent or		•	
design application SIGNATURE(s)	1. Inventor	2. Inventor	
The signature(s) must	T. HVOSKO	2. 1110110	
correspond with the			
name(s) of the INVENTOR(s) above			
INVENTOR(S) above			
	W Antonio CITTEDIO		
	Name (printed): Antonio CITTERIO	Name (printed): XXXXX	
CICNATURE/C) -4			
SIGNATURE(S) of WITNESS(ES)			
,			
		<b>/</b>	
	INNO 16 ATTURNE		
	A ARTON LANDER CONC. L.S.		
	Name (printed): Thomas SCHNEIDER	Name (printed): XXXXX	
	Vitra AG, Project Manager Innovation Team Seating		
Lancian Action Control Control			

PATENT REEL: 029985 FRAME: 0660

**RECORDED: 03/13/2013**